06-40002

PICTURE ROCKS BOROUGH00600009988 DR 5698 34 LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 2006-02

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PICTURE ROCKS, LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, VACATING PINE STREET, AN UNNAMED ALLEY AND A PORTION OF NORTH RAILROAD STREET.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Council of the Borough of Picture Rocks, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby **ENACTED AND ORDAINED** by the authority of the same as follows:

Section I

The entire length of an unopened street known as Pine Street is hereby vacated beginning at a point in the center line of North Main Street then proceeding in a westerly direction 495 feet to the end of the unopened street known as Pine Street. Exhibit "A".

Section II

The entire length of an unopened and unnamed alley is hereby vacated beginning at a point in the center line of North Main Street and proceeding in a westerly direction 310 feet to the end of the unnamed alley. Exhibit "B"

Section III

An unopened portion of North Railroad Street is hereby vacated beginning at a point in the center line of North Main Street then proceeding in a southwesterly direction approximately 700 feet. Exhibit "C".

Section IV

A copy of this Ordinance and Exhibits "A", "B" and "C" shall be filed with the Office of the Prothonotary, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania.

Section V

This Ordinance shall become effective forty (40) days after the filing of the copy as set forth in Section IV.

TIFIED/FROM THE RECORD 9 2006

84.5

PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

DULY ORDAINED and **ENACTED** by the Borough of Council of the Borough of Picture Rocks, Lycoming County, Pennsylvania, on the __/3/-__ day of May, 2006.

ATTEST:

ę.,

BOROUGH OF PICTURE ROCKS

By: Will Bv: Eugene R. Otterbein, Sr., Council President William Dorman, Secretary

APPROVED this _____ day May, 2006

BY: David Bender, Mayor

David Bender, Mayor

200600009988	
Filed for Record in	
LYCOMING COUNTY PA	
ANNABEL MILLER	
06-19-2006 At 11:47 am.	
MISC 18.50	
STATE TAX .00	
LOCAL TAX .00	
DR book 5698 Page 34 -	38

RECORDER OF DEEDS

LYCOMING COUNTY